

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen Nikolaj Plads 6 DK-1007 Copenhagen K

> 24 September 2014 Release No. 14

## **NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR SHAREHOLDING**

In regard to the Danish Security Trading Act §29 NKT Holding A/S has been informed that Nordea Funds Oy, Danish Branch, has acquired shares in NKT Holding A/S resulting in the 5% threshold to be passed.

Nordea Funds Oy, Danish Branch's total shareholding has increased to 1,197,117 shares corresponding to 5.0017% of the share capital of NKT Holding A/S.

Please contact the undersigned on telephone +45 4348 2000 if you have questions concerning the above.

Yours sincerely

**NKT Holding A/S** 

Michael Hedegaard Lyng
Group Executive Director & CFO